
Baruch (10-7) -vs- St. Joseph's (Bklyn) (4-22)
4/21/2022 at Brooklyn, N.Y. (Kingsborough CC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Castillo, Natanael (1-0)
Loss: Henris, Sean (0-2)
HBP: Fischer, Robert, Castillo, Natanael, McDonald, Jake
PB: Lombardi, Luke
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Irvin Casiano First: Carlos Guzman 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:40   Weather: Low 50s, windy and cloudy
Game notes:
- Wnorowski faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Baruch 0 5 2 5 0 2 0 0 2 16 18 2
St. Joseph's (Bklyn) 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 0 2 11 10 3

Baruch 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drouin, Thomas cf 5 1 2 1 2 1 2
Cocozza, Joseph 2b 5 2 3 5 2 0 2
Tejada, Pedro 3b 6 0 0 0 1 0 3
Wakely, Robert dh 5 2 4 1 1 0 1
Lombardi, Luke c 6 3 2 1 1 0 4
Hwang, Brian ss 4 2 2 1 2 0 0
Patterson, Steven lf 4 2 2 1 2 0 0
Paray, Michael 1b 6 2 3 4 0 1 3
Paradiso, Lucius rf 5 2 0 1 1 0 0
Fischer, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castillo, Natanael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawlor, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 16 18 15 12 2 15

2B: Wakely, Robert (1); Hwang, Brian (1)
3B: Wakely, Robert (1); Lombardi, Luke (1)
HR: Drouin, Thomas (1); Cocozza, Joseph (1)
SB: Patterson, Steven (1)
CS: Cocozza, Joseph (1); Hwang, Brian (1)
HBP: Wakely, Robert (1)
PO: Hwang, Brian (1)
E: Drouin, Thomas (1); Hwang, Brian (1)

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leary, Chris 3b 5 1 2 3 1 1 3
Hernandez, Anthony cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Yumul, Dominic pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collet, Lucas ss 5 0 0 0 1 3 1
Lombardi, Louis dh/p 5 1 0 0 1 2 2
Goldberg, Alex c 3 3 1 0 2 2 0
Reyes, Kevin rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Airey, Thomas 1b 4 1 2 3 1 1 0
Biordi, Justin lf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Paider, Doug 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Perez, Chris ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Gardener, Michael 2b 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Henris, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gamba-Ellis, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wnorowski, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDonald, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schnabel, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 10 9 8 13 11

2B: Leary, Chris (1); Goldberg, Alex (1)
3B: Reyes, Kevin (1)
HR: Airey, Thomas (1)
SB: Yumul, Dominic (1); Collet, Lucas (1); Airey, Thomas (1)
HBP: Hernandez, Anthony (1); Reyes, Kevin (1); Biordi, Justin (2)
E: Collet, Lucas (1); Biordi, Justin (1); Paider, Doug (1)

Baruch IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fischer, Robert 4.2 5 4 4 4 8 2 0 3 0 19 26 5 1 105
Castillo, Natanael (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 5 4 2 5 1 0 1 0 13 16 4 1 62
Lawlor, Matthew 1.0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 26
Totals 10 11 9 8 13 3 0 4 0 37 49 10 4 193

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Henris, Sean (L, 0-2) 2.0 5 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 2 2 49
Gamba-Ellis, Tommy 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 28
Wnorowski, Ryan 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 20
McDonald, Jake 2.0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 11 13 2 4 44
Schnabel, Zach 3.1 8 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 0 61
Lombardi, Louis 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 17
Totals 18 16 14 12 2 1 0 1 0 46 59 13 9 219



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 1st BAR SJB
Drouin struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Cocozza singled to second base (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Tejada grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); Cocozza advanced to second. 0 0
Wakely flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 1st BAR SJB
Leary flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Hernandez, A struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Collet struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0

Baruch - Top of 2nd BAR SJB
Lombardi grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Hwang singled to left center (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Patterson walked (3-0 BBBB); Hwang advanced to second. 0 0
Paray singled down the lf line, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BKB); Patterson advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; Hwang scored. 1 0
Paradiso walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 1 0
Drouin fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Cocozza homered to left center, inside the park, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Paradiso scored; Paray scored; Patterson
scored. 5 0
Tejada walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Wakely doubled down the lf line, out at third lf to ss to 3b (1-1 KB); Tejada advanced to third. 5 0

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 2nd BAR SJB
Lombardi struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 5 0
Goldberg walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 5 0
Reyes hit by pitch (0-1 S); Goldberg advanced to second. 5 0
Goldberg advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Airey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 5 0
Biordi walked (3-0 BBBB); Reyes advanced to second. 5 0
Paider singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 KB); Biordi advanced to second; Reyes advanced to third; Goldberg
scored. 5 1
Leary struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFFK). 5 1

Baruch - Top of 3rd BAR SJB
Gamba-Ellis to p for Henris. 5 1
Lombardi singled through the left side (1-1 BF). 5 1
Hwang walked (3-1 BBKBB); Lombardi advanced to second. 5 1
Patterson reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 KB); Hwang out at second 2b to ss; Lombardi
advanced to third. 5 1
Patterson stole second. 5 1
Paray singled through the left side, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FKB); Patterson scored;
Lombardi scored. 7 1
Paradiso lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 7 1
Drouin walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 1
Cocozza walked (3-1 KBBBB); Drouin advanced to second; Paray advanced to third. 7 1
Wnorowski to p for Gamba-Ellis. 7 1
Tejada flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 7 1

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 3rd BAR SJB
Hernandez, A out at first 2b to ss (1-2 FBKF). 7 1
Collet struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 7 1
Lombardi struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 4th BAR SJB
Wakely walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 1
Lombardi walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Wakely advanced to second. 7 1
Hwang walked (3-0 BBBB); Lombardi advanced to second; Wakely advanced to third. 7 1
McDonald to p for Wnorowski. 7 1
Patterson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Hwang advanced to second; Lombardi
advanced to third; Wakely scored. 8 1
Paray reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Patterson out at second ss to 2b; Hwang
advanced to third; Lombardi scored. 9 1
Paradiso reached on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-1 F); Paray advanced to second; Hwang scored. 10 1
Paradiso advanced to second on a wild pitch; Paray advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 1
Drouin walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 10 1
Cocozza reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Drouin advanced to second; Paradiso scored,
unearned; Paray scored, unearned. 12 1
Tejada flied out to cf (0-1 K). 12 1
Wakely hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Cocozza advanced to second; Drouin advanced to third. 12 1
Lombardi grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 12 1

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 4th BAR SJB
Goldberg walked (3-2 SBBKFBB). 12 1
Reyes flied out to lf (1-0 B). 12 1
Airey homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Goldberg scored. 12 3
Biordi hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 12 3
Paider struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 12 3
Leary walked (3-0 BBBB); Biordi advanced to second. 12 3
Leary advanced to second on a wild pitch; Biordi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 3
Hernandez, A popped up to cf (2-1 BFB). 12 3

Baruch - Top of 5th BAR SJB
Hwang lined out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 12 3
Patterson singled through the right side (1-0 B). 12 3
Paray singled through the left side (2-1 BBK); Patterson advanced to second. 12 3
Paradiso grounded out to 2b (0-0); Paray advanced to second; Patterson advanced to third. 12 3
Drouin grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 12 3

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 5th BAR SJB
Collet popped up to ss (0-1 S). 12 3
Lombardi flied out to cf (1-0 B). 12 3
Goldberg doubled to left center (0-1 F). 12 3
Reyes singled through the left side (1-0 B); Goldberg advanced to third. 12 3
Airey singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Reyes advanced to third; Goldberg scored. 12 4
Airey stole second. 12 4
Biordi hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 12 4
Castillo to p for Fischer. 12 4
Perez, C. pinch hit for Paider. 12 4
Perez, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 12 4

Baruch - Top of 6th BAR SJB
Gardener to 2b for Perez, C.. 12 4
Schnabel to p for McDonald. 12 4
Cocozza singled up the middle (0-0). 12 4
Cocozza out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 12 4
Tejada flied out to cf (3-2 BKSBBF). 12 4
Wakely singled to left center (0-0). 12 4
Lombardi tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Wakely scored. 13 4
Hwang doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Lombardi scored. 14 4



Hwang out at second p to 3b to ss, caught stealing, picked off. 14 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 6th BAR SJB
Leary grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 14 4
Hernandez, A popped up to 3b (0-0). 14 4
Collet struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSFS). 14 4

Baruch - Top of 7th BAR SJB
Patterson singled through the left side (1-0 B). 14 4
Paray struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 14 4
Paradiso lined out to ss (1-1 BS). 14 4
Drouin singled to right field (1-1 KB); Patterson advanced to third. 14 4
Cocozza flied out to cf (0-0). 14 4

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 7th BAR SJB
Lombardi walked (3-1 FBBBB). 14 4
Goldberg struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 14 4
Reyes tripled, RBI (0-0); Lombardi scored. 14 5
Airey popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 14 5
Biordi singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Reyes scored. 14 6
Gardener walked (3-0 BBBB); Biordi advanced to second. 14 6
Biordi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 6
Leary doubled, 2 RBI, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf (2-2 BFKB); Gardener scored; Biordi
scored. 14 8
Leary scored on a passed ball, unearned. 14 9
Hernandez, A hit by pitch (2-2 BBSFF). 14 9
Collet flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 14 9

Baruch - Top of 8th BAR SJB
Tejada reached on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 14 9
Wakely singled to left field (1-1 BS). 14 9
Lombardi flied out to rf (3-2 KFBBBF). 14 9
Hwang flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 14 9
Patterson walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Wakely advanced to second; Tejada advanced to third. 14 9
Paray flied out to rf (3-2 KKBFBB). 14 9

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 8th BAR SJB
Lombardi flied out to cf (0-0). 14 9
Goldberg struck out looking (1-2 BKKFFK). 14 9
Reyes struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKFBS). 14 9

Baruch - Top of 9th BAR SJB
Paradiso flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 14 9
Drouin homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 15 9
/  for Schnabel. 15 9
Lombardi to p. 15 9
Cocozza walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 15 9
Tejada grounded out to p (1-1 KB); Cocozza advanced to second. 15 9
Wakely tripled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Cocozza scored. 16 9
Lombardi grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 16 9

St. Joseph's (Bklyn) - Bottom of 9th BAR SJB
Lawlor to p for Castillo. 16 9



Airey walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 16 9
Biordi reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Airey out at second 2b to ss. 16 9
Gardener singled up the middle (0-0); Biordi advanced to second. 16 9
Leary singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Gardener advanced to second; Biordi scored. 16 10
Hernandez, A reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KFB); Leary out at second ss unassisted;
Gardener advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 16 11
Collet walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Hernandez, A advanced to second. 16 11
Yumul pinch ran for Hernandez, A. 16 11
Yumul stole third. 16 11
Collet stole second. 16 11
Lombardi flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 16 11

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


